# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Walter T Dobberpuhl	12/21/2000
Andreas L Bauer	12/21/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC Corporation
Street Address:	176 South Street
Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel
City:	Hopkinton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11489963

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508) 293-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

508-293-6985 Phone:

Email: kulaga\_sandy@emc.com Robert Kevin Perkins Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 176 South Street

Address Line 2: Office of the General Counsel

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMC-00-211DIV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kevin perkins

Total Attachments: 3

500536945

source=EMC-00-211DIV1\_Assignment\_Document#page1.tif

source=EMC-00-211DIV1\_Assignment\_Document#page2.tif source=EMC-00-211DIV1\_Assignment\_Document#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We: Walter T. Dobberpuhl of 33 Tanglewood Drive, Milford, MA 01757; Andreas L. Bauer of 116 Powder Mill Road, Maynard, MA 01754; and Ying Xie of 135 East Main Street, #R8, Westboro, MA 01581 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# AMBIGUITY-PURGING AND TEMPLATE-CONFLICT-RESOLUTION IN COMPUTER NETWORK EVENTS-NOTIFICATION

which are described and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent in respect of which a Declaration and Power of Attorney is executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, EMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 171 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said Application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over to the said EMC CORPORATION, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international treaty; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above identified assignee in agreement with the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications

or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns, heirs, and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of <u>December 2000</u>
Name: WALTER T. DOBBERPUHL Seal: Walter & Dolleynhl
United States of America Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2(s+ day of <u>December 2000</u> )  Name: ANDREAS L. BAUER  Seal:
United States of America Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worcester On this 3/5/ day of <u>December</u> , <u>ZONO</u> , before me personally appeared <b>ANDREAS L. BAUER</b> , to me proved to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public

JOEL WALL Notary Public My Commission Expires February 12, 2004

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WE 2/57 day of D	IEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my h	nand and affixed my seal th	18
Name: YING XIE	Seal:	y - w		
anneared VING XIE to 1	chusetts  St day of 2  me proved to be to be to be dedged that he except set forth.	the person describ	bed in the foregoing oing Assignment of his own	

**RECORDED: 05/12/2008** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 12, 2004